JAMMU & KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Solina, Srinagar, Kashmir - 190001

Subject: J&K Combined Competitive (Preliminary) Examination – 2018.

Notice

Dated: 04.06.2018

In continuation to the Notification No. PSC/Exam/2018/38 dated: 25.05.2018, it is for information of all the concerned candidates, applying for Combined Competitive (Preliminary) Examination – 2018, that in accordance with the Rule 9 of J&K Combined Competitive Examination Rules, 2018, a candidate shall not be required to submit any certificate relating to his/her age, educational qualification, certificate of belonging to reserved category and holding of a civil post in the State, at the time of filling his/her application form for the Combined Competitive (Preliminary) Examination. The admission to the preliminary examination shall be purely provisional and if on verification at any stage, it is found that the candidate has claimed eligibility for such examination by misrepresentation, concealment of any material fact(s) or impersonation or fraud, his or her candidature shall be cancelled and he/she will be liable to prosecution/disciplinary action by the Commission.

Sd/-

(Dr. Ab Baseer), KAS Under Secretary/ACoE J&K Public Service Commission

Dated:04.06.2018

No: PSC/Exam/CCE(P)/2018 Copy to the:

- 1. Director Information, J&K Srinagar for favor of getting the notice published in atleast two local leading English dailies of Srinagar/Jammu.
- 2. Additional Secretary / Deputy Secretary / Under Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 3. Pvt. Secretary to Hon'ble Chairman, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 4. I/C Website for uploading the notice on website.
- 5. In-Charge Camp Office, Solina Srinagar.
- 6. Notice Board, J&K PSC, Jammu/ Srinagar.
- 7. Main file/Programme file.